
IAPS 2016  Held at Guildford High School   26th November 2016       

Results – UNDER 10 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team  Grp Seq. 

St Catherine's, Bramley SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos  Score Pos 

 1 Annabel Francis 8.30 7.55 8.20 7.45 31.50 = 37        

 2 Isabella Sinclair 7.10 7.85 7.55 8.30 30.80   43        

 3 Clara Hiley 6.50 7.90 7.90 7.85 30.15   52        

 4 Cara Mackenzie 7.50 7.40 7.60 7.70 30.20 = 50        

 5 Eleanor Thurgood 8.40 8.25 8.05 8.10 32.80   29        

  Total of top 4 31.30 31.55 31.75 31.95    126.55 8  31.00 8 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team  Grp Seq. 

Holmewood House SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos  Score Pos 

 11 Niamh Harmer 7.00 7.20 7.80 7.30 29.30   58        

 12 Holly Hughes 7.20 7.85 7.45 7.45 29.95   53        

 13 Alice Osborne 7.50 7.45 7.15 7.35 29.45 = 55        

 14 Oreva Esalomi 8.40 7.80 8.35 8.20 32.75   30        

 15 Miya Hargate 7.30 7.85 8.05 8.10 31.30   40        

  Total of top 4 30.40 30.95 31.65 31.10    124.10 11    

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team  Grp Seq. 

St George's, Weybridge SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos  Score Pos 

 16 Caitlin Maytham 8.30 8.15 8.55 8.40 33.40   23        

 17 Olivia Stather 7.20 7.65 7.40 6.85 29.10   61        

 18 Sienna Calvert 6.70 7.65 6.75 7.35 28.45   68        

 19 Riley Morris 9.00 8.40 6.95 7.95 32.30   34        

 20 spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 = 79        

  Total of top 4 31.20 31.85 29.65 30.55    123.25 12    

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team  Grp Seq. 

Kent College SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos  Score Pos 

 21 Constance Arnell 8.80 8.50 7.75 8.95 34.00   18        

 
22 

Scarlett Howard -

Stapaj 9.50 8.55 7.40 9.35 34.80 = 8     
   

 23 Evangeline Ginbey 9.10 8.45 8.80 9.05 35.40 = 5        

 24 Francesca Arnell 9.40 9.05 9.30 9.10 36.85   2        

 25 Violet Manser 9.60 8.65 9.20 9.30 36.75   3        

  Total of top 4 37.60 34.75 35.05 36.80    144.20 1  34.15 2 

 

 

 



 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team  Grp Seq. 

St Mary’s, Hampstead SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos  Score Pos 

 26 Kira Booth 7.70 6.10 6.95 7.10 27.85   73        

 27 Alexandra Allan 6.90 7.75 7.20 7.55 29.40 = 56        

 28 Sophia Hartwig 6.00 7.90 7.30 7.55 28.75 = 64        

 29 Laia Marcen-Buch 7.60 7.55 7.65 7.85 30.65   46        

 30 Poppy Waltasaari 7.80 8.30 7.95 8.15 32.20   35        

  Total of top 4 30.00 31.50 30.10 31.10    122.70 13  29.45 10 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team  Grp Seq. 

Tormead SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos  Score Pos 

 31 Annabelle Davey 9.00 8.65 8.20 8.80 34.65 = 10        

 32 Lilia Streadwick 8.80 8.65 8.00 8.95 34.40   15        

 33 Lyra Guise Tucker 8.90 8.10 8.40 9.05 34.45 = 13        

 34 Cassia Cortes 9.50 8.80 7.55 8.95 34.80 = 8        

 35 Liberty Smith 9.70 8.40 8.55 9.20 35.85   4        

  Total of top 4 37.10 34.50 33.15 36.15    140.90 2    

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team  Grp Seq. 

Maltmans Green SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos  Score Pos 

 36 Sophie Schulten 8.80 8.60 8.65 9.00 35.05   7        

 37 Victoria Daley 8.40 8.50 8.85 8.90 34.65 = 10        

 38 Libby Button 8.50 8.20 8.30 8.85 33.85   22        

 39 Poppy Currill 8.30 8.40 8.40 8.85 33.95 = 19        

 40 Lilianne Jervis-Allan 8.90 8.30 8.30 8.95 34.45 = 13        

  Total of top 4 34.60 33.80 34.20 35.70    138.30 4  34.65 1 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team  Grp Seq. 

Ashfold SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos  Score Pos 

 41 Eleanor Moynihan 6.60 7.10 7.50 7.10 28.30   69        

 42 Teddy Flanagan 7.50 8.00 6.60 6.65 28.75 = 64        

 43 Jessica Petheram 0.00 5.10 5.75 5.85 16.70   78        

 44 Jemima Baillieu 8.00 7.15 7.25 7.00 29.40 = 58        

 45 Josephine Parker 7.60 7.80 7.25 6.55 29.20   60        

  Total of top 4 29.70 30.05 28.60 27.30    115.65 15    

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team  Grp Seq. 

British School of 
Brussels 

SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos 
 

Score Pos 

 46 Michaela Rodrigues 8.30 8.75 8.40 8.75 34.20   17        

 47 Erin O’Hara 6.90 7.30 8.40 7.70 30.30 = 48        

 48 Julia Stolarawicz 6.30 7.40 6.90 7.50 28.10 = 70        

 49 Virginia Gastaldi 6.90 7.55 7.00 7.10 28.55 = 66        

 50 Carla Ayoub 7.00 7.30 7.20 7.05 28.55 = 66        

  Total of top 4 29.10 31.00 31.00 31.05    122.15 14    



 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team  Grp Seq. 

Royal Masonic SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos  Score Pos 

 51 Glory Omokhuale 6.00 7.70 7.00 7.35 28.05   72        

 52 Olivia Stubbs 7.10 7.55 7.70 7.95 30.30 = 48        

 53 Sowmiya Paramjorthy 7.50 8.10 7.50 7.85 30.95   41        

 54 Georgina Wells 7.00 7.80 7.90 8.20 30.90   42        

 55 Ynes Minashi 9.50 8.60 7.75 8.10 33.95 = 19        

  Total of top 4 31.10 32.20 30.85 32.10    126.25 9  33.20 4 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team  Grp Seq. 

Haberdashers’, Monmouth SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos  Score Pos 

 56 Daisy Radford 6.60 7.60 6.75 6.20 27.15 = 75        

 57 Edie Farquhar 6.50 7.50 7.10 6.25 27.35   74        

 58 Kyra Dosomnu 6.20 5.75 6.70 6.85 25.50   77        

 59 Niamh Dorman 7.60 7.40 6.30 6.80 28.10 = 70        

 60 spare 6.00 8.05 6.85 6.25 27.15 = 75        

  Total of top 4 26.90 30.55 27.40 26.15    111.00 16  27.40 11 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team  Grp Seq. 

Stamford SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos  Score Pos 

 61 Ada Armes 7.30 7.30 7.35 7.50 29.45 = 56        

 62 Tara Latham 6.90 7.20 7.00 7.85 28.95   62        

 63 Annelise Barwise 8.60 8.50 7.90 8.00 33.00 = 26        

 64 Ruby Ferguson 7.90 8.30 7.40 7.80 31.40   39        

 65 Evalyn Dickie-Meadows 8.90 8.15 7.65 8.00 32.70   31        

  Total of top 4 32.70 32.25 30.30 31.65    126.90 7  32.70 5 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team  Grp Seq. 

Port Regis SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos  Score Pos 

 66 Camilla Bettinson 6.80 7.70 7.20 7.10 28.80   63        

 67 Matilda Mortimore 7.60 7.25 7.40 7.25 29.50   54        

 68 Iris Biles 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 = 79        

 69 Elsa Strange 9.40 8.25 7.50 8.00 33.15   24        

 70 Isabelle Colbourne 9.30 8.50 8.45 8.05 34.30   16        

  Total of top 4 33.10 31.70 30.55 30.40    125.75 10  31.05 7 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team  Grp Seq. 

Vinehall SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos  Score Pos 

 71 Willow Ainslie 9.10 8.30 7.85 7.85 33.10   25        

 72 Lara Sassone 7.30 7.55 7.60 7.75 30.20 = 50        

 73 Freda Hughes 7.40 7.65 7.50 8.15 30.70   45        

 74 Charlotte Wainford 9.20 8.95 8.55 8.70 35.40 = 5        

 75 Millena Doran 7.90 7.65 7.70 8.50 31.75   36        

  Total of top 4 33.60 32.55 31.70 33.20    131.05 5=  31.20 6 

 



 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team  Grp Seq. 

Guildford High School SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos  Score Pos 

 76 Jojo Gordon 7.00 7.20 7.95 8.35 30.50   47        

 77 Annabella Higgins  8.40 8.40 8.75 9.00 34.55   12        

 78 Lizzie Wright 8.20 8.15 8.55 8.00 32.90   28        

 79 Maddie Childress 8.60 8.30 8.15 8.90 33.95 = 19        

 80 Helena Vinall 9.50 9.25 8.95 9.30 37.00   1        

  Total of top 4 34.70 34.10 34.40 35.55    138.75 3  33.55 3 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team  Grp Seq. 

St Faith’s SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos  Score Pos 

 81 Vivian Kavadia 7.80 8.00 7.20 7.75 30.75   44        

 82 Lulu Bayliss 9.00 8.10 7.85 8.05 33.00 = 26        

 83 Olivia Rolls 8.30 8.25 7.95 8.10 32.60 = 32        

 84 Claudia Nichols 8.80 7.40 8.30 7.00 31.50 = 37        

 85 Elizabeth Hutton 8.00 8.20 8.30 8.10 32.60 = 32        

  Total of top 4 34.10 32.55 32.40 32.00    131.05 5=  29.90 9 

 

Group Sequence 

School Composition 
12 

Execution 

12 
Synchro 

12 
Content 

4 
Subtotal 

40 
Deductions Final 

Score 

Position Comments 

Haberdashers, 

Monmouth 
7.5 7.9 8.2 3.8 27.4  27.4 11  

St Mary’s, 

Hampstead 
8.45 8.4 8.6 4 29.45  29.45 10  

Stamford 9.5 8.9 10.3 4 32.7  32.7 5  

Vinehall 9.2 9.1 8.9 4 31.2  31.2 6  

Royal 

Masonic 
10.6 9.1 9.5 4 33.2  33.2 4  

Port Regis 8.6 9.75 8.7 4 31.05  31.05 7  

Maltmans 

Green 
10.35 10.1 10.2 4 34.65  34.65 1  

Kent College 10.1 10.05 10 4 34.15  34.15 2  

Guildford 

High 
9 10.25 10.3 4 33.55  33.55 3  

St Catherine's 9.2 8.9 8.9 4 31  31 8  

St Faiths 9 8.3 8.6 4 29.9  29.9 9  

 

UNDER 10 - Individual Total Positions 

No Name School Score Position 

80 Helena Vinall Guildford High School 37.00   1 

24 Francesca Arnell Kent College 36.85   2 

25 Violet Manser Kent College 36.75   3 

35 Liberty Smith Tormead 35.85   4 



23 Evangeline Ginbey Kent College 35.40 = 5 

74 Charlotte Wainford Vinehall 35.40 = 5 

36 Sophie Schulten Maltmans Green 35.05   7 

22 Scarlett Howard -Stapaj Kent College 34.80 = 8 

34 Cassia Cortes Tormead 34.80 = 8 

31 Annabelle Davey Tormead 34.65 = 10 

37 Victoria Daley Maltmans Green 34.65 = 10 

77 Annabella Higgins  Guildford High School 34.55   12 

33 Lyra Guise Tucker Tormead 34.45 = 13 

40 Lilianne Jervis-Allan Maltmans Green 34.45 = 13 

32 Lilia Streadwick Tormead 34.40   15 

70 Isabelle Colbourne Port Regis 34.30   16 

46 Michaela Rodrigues British School of Brussels 34.20   17 

21 Constance Arnell Kent College 34.00   18 

39 Poppy Currill Maltmans Green 33.95 = 19 

55 Ynes Minashi Royal Masonic 33.95 = 19 

79 Maddie Childress Guildford High School 33.95 = 19 

38 Libby Button Maltmans Green 33.85   22 

16 Caitlin Maytham St George's, Weybridge 33.40   23 

69 Elsa Strange Port Regis 33.15   24 

71 Willow Ainslie Vinehall 33.10   25 

63 Annelise Barwise Stamford 33.00 = 26 

82 Lulu Bayliss St Faith's 33.00 = 26 

78 Lizzie Wright Guildford High School 32.90   28 

5 Eleanor Thurgood St Catherine's, Bramley 32.80   29 

14 Oreva Esalomi Holmewood House 32.75   30 

65 Evalyn Dickie-Meadows Stamford 32.70   31 

83 Olivia Rolls St Faith's 32.60 = 32 

85 Elizabeth Hutton St Faith's 32.60 = 32 

19 Riley Morris St George's, Weybridge 32.30   34 

30 Poppy Waltasaari St Mary's, Hampstead 32.20   35 

75 Millena Doran Vinehall 31.75   36 

84 Claudia Nichols St Faith's 31.50 = 37 

1 Annabel Francis St Catherine's, Bramley 31.50 = 37 

64 Ruby Ferguson Stamford 31.40   39 

15 Miya Hargate Holmewood House 31.30   40 

53 Sowmiya Paramjorthy Royal Masonic 30.95   41 

54 Georgina Wells Royal Masonic 30.90   42 

2 Isabella Sinclair St Catherine's, Bramley 30.80   43 

81 Vivian Kavadia St Faith's 30.75   44 

73 Freda Hughes Vinehall 30.70   45 

29 Laia Marcen-Buch St Mary's, Hampstead 30.65   46 

76 Jojo Gordon Guildford High School 30.50   47 

47 Erin O’Hara British School of Brussels 30.30 = 48 

52 Olivia Stubbs Royal Masonic 30.30 = 48 

4 Cara Mackenzie St Catherine's, Bramley 30.20 = 50 

72 Lara Sassone Vinehall 30.20 = 50 

3 Clara Hiley St Catherine's, Bramley 30.15   52 

12 Holly Hughes Holmewood House 29.95   53 

67 Matilda Mortimore Port Regis 29.50   54 

13 Alice Osborne Holmewood House 29.45 = 55 



61 Ada Armes Stamford 29.45 = 56 

27 Alexandra Allan St Mary's, Hampstead 29.40 = 56 

44 Jemima Baillieu Ashfold 29.40 = 58 

11 Niamh Harmer Holmewood House 29.30   58 

45 Josephine Parker Ashfold 29.20   60 

17 Olivia Stather St George's, Weybridge 29.10   61 

62 Tara Latham Stamford 28.95   62 

66 Camilla Bettinson Port Regis 28.80   63 

28 Sophia Hartwig St Mary's, Hampstead 28.75 = 64 

42 Teddy Flanagan Ashfold 28.75 = 64 

50 Carla Ayoub British School of Brussels 28.55 = 66 

49 Virginia Gastaldi British School of Brussels 28.55 = 66 

18 Sienna Calvert St George's, Weybridge 28.45   68 

41 Eleanor Moynihan Ashfold 28.30   69 

48 Julia Stolarawicz British School of Brussels 28.10 = 70 

59 Niamh Dorman Haberdashers', Monmouth 28.10 = 70 

51 Glory Omokhuale Royal Masonic 28.05   72 

26 Kira Booth St Mary's, Hampstead 27.85   73 

57 Edie Farquhar Haberdashers', Monmouth 27.35   74 

56 Daisy Radford Haberdashers', Monmouth 27.15 = 75 

60 spare Haberdashers', Monmouth 27.15 = 75 

58 Kyra Dosomnu Haberdashers', Monmouth 25.50   77 

43 Jessica Petheram Ashfold 16.70   78 

20 spare St George's, Weybridge 0.00 = 79 

68 Iris Biles Port Regis 0.00 = 79 

 

 

UNDER 10 Team Positions 

School Score Position 

Kent College 144.20   1 

Tormead 140.90   2 

Guildford High School 138.75   3 

Maltmans Green 138.30   4 

Vinehall 131.05 = 5 

St Faith's 131.05 = 5 

Stamford 126.90   7 

St Catherine's, Bramley 126.55   8 

Royal Masonic 126.25   9 

Port Regis 125.75   10 

Holmewood House 124.10   11 

St George's, Weybridge 123.25   12 

St Mary's, Hampstead 122.70   13 

British School of Brussels 122.15   14 

Ashfold 115.65   15 

Haberdashers', Monmouth 111.00   16 

 


